

Notice of Violations  
 Eastern Kern  
 Air Pollution Control District

NV #	Source Name	Rule/Reg # / Violation	Violation		NOV Date
				Date	
030111	Stage Stop Chevron	Rule 412 IVB(2) - failure to conduct 2010 annual vapor testing per Permit and executive order.		03/01/11	03/01/11
030111a	Alekko INC. DBA Stop 'N' Save	Rule 412.1 Failure to test within 60 days of startup inspection. Startup date 4/5/2010		02/04/11	03/01/11
030211	Lehigh SW Cement	Rule 108 Failure to submit source test results within 60 days of field testing		05/26/10	03/01/11
030311	GM Din INC. DBA Joburg Pit Stop	Rule 412.1 Failure to perform annual vapor testing		01/01/11	03/03/11
030411	Issa Al Mardeni DBA Gas and Go	Rule 412.1 Failure to test within 60 days of Startup inspection Startup date 2/5/2010		06/04/10	03/04/11
040411	Lehigh SW Cement	Rule 401 Dusting from clinker Transfer Belt		04/01/11	04/04/2011
060711 JH	Robertsons Ready Mix	Failure to permit engine (stationary source) at Rcrest.		06/02/11	06/07/2011
061511 DLK	Lehigh Southwest Cement Company	Rule 422, subpart F - Visible emissions greater than 10% over a 3 minute period in one hour at the E4 conveyor belt		06/15/11	06/15/2011
061611DLK	Lehigh Southwest Cement Company	Rule 422, subpart F and 401 - Visible emissions greater than 20% over a 3 minute period in one hour at the Precalciner Tower		06/16/11	06/17/2011
062311 GB	Lehigh Southwest Cement Company	Rule 401 Visible Emissions greater than 20% for a period of 6 minutes		06/22/11	06/23/2011

#  
14-CA